Received: 05/13/2014 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 06/12/2014

SBC Long Distance, LLC d/b/a AT&T Long Distance
NY PSC Tariff No. 1 - Telephone

3rd Revised Page 274 Superseding 2nd Revised Page 274

## SECTION 4 – SWITCHED SERVICES RATES AND CHARGES

- 4.7 Custom Business Services (continued)
  - 4.7.26 Business Long Distance 100 Connections 1 Service<sup>1</sup>

For outbound and switched TFS, the minimum usage charge is \$.02 per minute, and the maximum usage charge is \$.70 per minute. For fully automated, operator assisted, and operator dialed calls billed to the Calling Card - Option 2, category 11, the minimum usage rate is \$0.02 per minute, and the maximum usage rate is \$0.70 per minute. For fully automated, operator assisted, and operator dialed calls billed to the Calling Card - Option 2, category 11, the minimum per call charge is \$0.05 per call and the maximum per call charge is \$5.00 per call.

4.7.27 AT&T Any High Volume Calling II Plus Offering



The minimum usage charge is \$.02 per minute. The maximum usage charge is \$.70 per minute. For fully automated, operator assisted, and operator dialed calls billed to the Calling Card - Option 2, category 11, the minimum usage rate is \$0.02 per minute, and the maximum usage rate is \$0.70 per minute. For fully automated, operator assisted, and operator dialed calls billed to the Calling Card - Option 2, category 11, the minimum per call charge is \$0.05 per call and the maximum per call charge is \$5.00 per call.

- 4.7.28 Reserved for future use.
- 4.7.29 Reserved for future use

1This Service is not longer available to new Customers or existing Customers are new locations effective February 12, 2007.

T

Issued: May 13, 2014 Effective: June 12, 2014